A.P.N. No.:	1220-24-401-0	16			
R.P.T.T.	\$2,340.00				
File No.:	1652315 WLD				
Recording F	Requested By:				
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	ompany Same as below			
	When Recorded	Mail To:			
Thaleia Geor	rgiades and Tho	mas Shinn			
					
120 Quinn W	/ay				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2340.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,380.00 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Denise Jeanett McClennan Taber, Successor Trustee of The Don and Dolores Gaskins - 1993 Trust, dated December 14, 1993 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Thaleia Georgiades and Thomas Shinn, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Being a portion of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., further described as follows:

Parcel 2-C, as set forth on Parcel Map No. 1 for P-K Construction, Inc., filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 29, 1988, in Book 288, Page 3966, as Document No. 173297 and further Certificate of Amendment recorded November 14, 1989, in Book 1189, Page 1714.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 20, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Don and Dolores Gaskins 1993 Trust

Denise Jeanlett McClennan Taber, Successor Trustee	
State of	24
County of	
State of) ss County of) ss This instrument was acknowledged before the day of day of	, 2022
Signature:	
Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

CALIFORNIA ALL FORFOSSION CONTROL OF THE CALIFORNIA CONTROL OF T	
	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
State of California	}
County of 4/11/2022 before me.	WENDYLANGERSON-Notheylable
OnDate	Here insert Name and Title of the Offices
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidents to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the sauthorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their sign behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
-	Certify under PENALTY OF PERSON Bridge and
WENDY L. ANDERSON	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Notary Public - California Solano County	paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2372119 My Comm. Expires Sep 20, 2025	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
OPT	IONAL -
Completing this information can fraudulent reattachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	- BARGAIN SALO SELS
Title or Type of Document:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
111011022	Number of Pages:
Document Date:	me as above
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Slane San Front Claim	W Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: (Market):	
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
	n Individual Attorney in Fact
To the state of th	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator
6 - 11	Other:
Other:Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
Signer is Kebiesenning. ————————————————————————————————————	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numbe a) 1220-24-401-016 	r(s)		\wedge
		•	
· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:		·	. \ \
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other			
NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 600,000.00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of proper		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 600,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 2,340.00	
		/	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :)
	otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		
F. Dartiel Interest: Densey	4		/
5. Partial Interest: Percen		%	LL NDC one one
The undersigned declares a and NRS 375.110, that the i	into acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, purs	uant to NRS 375,060
and can be supported by do	numentation if called upo	n to substantiate the int	Information and belief,
Furthermore, the parties age	ree that disallowance of a	n to substantiate the im	or other determination of
additional tax due, may resu	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	he tax due nlus interest	t at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for	any additional amount owed.
)		any defineral amount owed:
Signature		Capacity £	scrow Gaery-
		_ \	The state of the s
Signature		Capacity	
		_	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE)	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQU	
Print Name: Denise Jeanett McClennan Taber,			ia Georgiades and Thomas
Successor Trustee of The Don and		Shinn	
Dolores Gaskins 1993 Trust, dated		Address: 120 Qui	nn Way
December 14, 1993		City: Wellington	
Address: 443 Kirby Court		State: NV	Zip: 89444
City: Vacaville		.	
State: <u>CA</u> Z	ip: <u>95687</u>	_	
COMPANY/DEDOON DEO	IEGTINIO DECORRANS 4		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTION Name: Stewart Title	JESTING RECORDING (I	required if not seller c	or buver)
romaname, Stewart Hile	Composit		
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Company Suite 100		5 WLD

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED